

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 520 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 5841 OF 2012**

Trysem and Mini ITI Employees
Union Through Member .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri S. V. Dixit, Advocate h/f shri P. R. Patil, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Shri A. R. Kale, A.G.P. for Respondents/State.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATE : 11TH OCTOBER, 2021.

ORDER :

. At the request of the petitioner leave to correct is granted.

2. At present we are not inclined to take cognizance of the contempt petition. However, to get the present status, issue simple notice to respondent Nos. 2 and 3, returnable on 20.12.2021.

[R. N. LADDHA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]