

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.520 OF 2021  
IN WP/5841/2012**

TRYSEM AND MINI ITI EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS.  
..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS ..RESPONDENTS

...

Mr. P. R. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Mr. A. R. Kale, AGP for Respondents-State.

...

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &  
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

**DATED : 26<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2021.**

**PER COURT:-**

. If the amendment is not carried out within two weeks from today, the order granting leave to amend shall stand recalled.

**(R. N. LADDHA)  
JUDGE**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA)  
JUDGE**