

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

926 CONT. PETITION NO.520 OF 2021
IN WP/5841/2012

TRYSEM AND MINI ITI EMPLOYEES UNION THR MEMBER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARSHTRA AND ORS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Patil Pradip R. And R M Thorbole
AGP for Respondents: Mr. A.R. Kale

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA &
S.G. MEHARE JJ.
DATE : 01.04.2022.**

PER COURT :-

Returnable date upon service on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 is extended till 15th June, 2022. Petitioner to take steps to serve respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

2. In addition to Court notice, petitioner is at liberty to serve respondent Nos. 2 and 3 by a private notice and file an affidavit of service upon respondent Nos. 2 and 2 before the returnable date. Humdust is permitted.

(S.G. MEHARE J.)

(R.D. DHANUKA J.)